

\226

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12504-12505/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in CMWP No.3051/ 1987 and
order dated 18/10/2012 in CMRP No.169010/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVI PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date:15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anand Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the
application for condonation of delay, returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there will be interim order of stay of the
impugned judgment dated 21.3.2012 passed by the High Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER