

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22776-22777/2013

DEVI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance  
on behalf of respondent NO.4.

Vide order dt.31.10.2013 it was ordered to proceed ex  
parte against respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.07.12  
10:26:17 IST  
Reason: