

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 22776-22777/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
21/03/2012 in CMWP No. 3051/1987,18/10/2012 in CMRP No.  
169010/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

DEVI PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014

These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Svetlana, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit.

List thereafer.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2014.10.13  
17:22:30 IST  
Reason: