

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22776-77 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEVI PRASAD & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
List thereafter.”

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of Respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Advocate
Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR