

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22776-22777/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in CMWP No. 3051/1987 and order dated 18/10/2012 in CMRP No. 169010/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DEVI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Svetlana Kh., Adv.
Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file counter affidavit.

To be listed after counter affidavit and thereafter rejoinder affidavit are filed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER