

SECTION XI LISTED ON : 30.11.2015  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT : 9  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM : 52

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22776-77 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

DEVI PRASAD & ORS. ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on dated 03.07.2015 with an office report dated 01.07.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file additional documents.  
List the matter after needful is done.  
In the meanwhile, the parties will file a comprehensive list of dates.”

It is submitted that no additional documents and comprehensive list of dates has been filed so far by the counsel for the petitioner.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:  
MR. NITIN KUMAR THAKUR, ADV.  
MR. VINAY GARG, ADV.  
MR. PRAVEEN AGRAWAL, ADV.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**