

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8307-8308/2016

DEVI PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Urvashi Marwah, Adv.
Ms. Akrity Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Inspite of service of notice of alternative arrangement to the appellants, they are still un-represented. The matters are adjourned for eight weeks to enable the appellants to make alternative arrangements for representation of their case.

Registry to inform the appellants about this order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR