

ITEM NO.7 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8307-8308/2016

DEVI PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's Order dated 20.02.2020, list after 8 weeks. )

Date : 03-09-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are disposed of for want of prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8307-8308 OF 2016

DEVI PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was listed on 20.02.2020, the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber passed the following order:

"Inspite of service of notice of alternative arrangement to the appellants, they are still un-represented. The matters are adjourned for eight weeks to enable the appellants to make alternative arrangements for representation of their case. Registry to inform the appellants about this order."

Despite this Order being communicated to the appellants, they have not taken any steps so far for making alternative arrangements. It appears that the appellants are not interested in prosecuting the Appeals. Consequently, the Appeals are disposed of for want of prosecution.

.....J.  
( B.R. GAVAI)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 03, 2020